Product Discontinuation Notice
Issue Date: March 11, 2016
Dear Valued Customer,
We are sending you this letter to inform you that the below product(s) has reached the end of its
product life cycle and therefore, being discontinued as of Sept., 2016.  Please, see below for information
on the replacement product(s).
Part Number Description Product Family Replacement
SMJE-2V04W1P3 4W 120V (80CRI) AC2 AC3  (refer to table #2)
SMJE-3V04W1P3 4W 220V (80CRI) AC2 AC3  (refer to below #2)
SMJE-2V04W1P8 4W 120V (90CRI) AC2 AC3  (refer to below #2)
SMJE-2V08W1P3 8W 120V (80CRI) AC2 AC3  (refer to below #2)
SMJE-3V08W1P3 8W 220V (80CRI) AC2 AC3  (refer to below #2)
SMJE-2V08W1P8 8W 120V (90CRI) AC2 AC3  (refer to below #2)
SMJE-2V12W1P3 12W 120V (80CRI) AC2 AC3  (refer to below #2)
SMJE-3V12W1P3 12W 220V (80CRI) AC2 AC3  (refer to below #2)
SMJD-2V16W1P3 16W 120V (80CRI) AC2 AC3  (refer to below #2)
SMJD-3V16W1P3 16W 220V (80CRI) AC2 AC3  (refer to below #2)
* And all other AC2 modules not listed
Key Dates:
Final customer order date: June 30, 2016
Final ship date to customer: September, 2016
Please, note that orders will be accepted on a non-cancellable, non-returnable basis only.  Seoul
Semiconductor reserves the right to limit last time buy quantities based on capacity and material
availability.
If you have any questions about the discontinuation, please, do not hesitate to contact your local Seoul
Semiconductor sales representative or authorized distributors.
Table #2
Product Family Application Part Number Description Remark
AC3.0
Bulb
SMJE-XV04W4P# 4W 80/90CRI Under Development
SMJE-XD08W4PD 8W 80CRI TRIAC
SMJE-XD08W4PE 8W 90CRI TRIAC
SMJE-XD12W4PD 12W 80CRI TRIAC
SMJE-XD12W4PE 12W 90CRI TRIAC
Down Light
SMJD-XC16W4PD 16W 80CRI P-Com
SMJD-XC16W4PE 16W 90CRI P-Com
SMJD-XH16W4PD 16W 80CRI P-Com, Flicker Free
SMJD-XH16W4PE 16W 90CRI P-Com, Flicker Free
SMJD-XD12W4PD 12W 80CRI TRIAC
SMJD-XD12W4PE 12W 90CRI TRIAC
SMJD-XD16W4PD 16W 80CRI TRIAC
SMJD-XD16W4PE 16W 90CRI TRIAC
SMJD-XG16W4PD 16W 80CRI TRIAC, Flicker Free
SMJD-XG16W4PE 16W 90CRI TRIAC, Flicker Free
Flush Mount
SMJD-XD12W4P3 12W 80CRI TRIAC
SMJD-XD12W4P8 12W 90CRI TRIAC
SMJD-XD16W4P3 16W 80CRI TRIAC
SMJD-XD16W4P8 16W 90CRI TRIAC
Troffer
SMJL-2C24W4P3 120V 24W 80CRI OTP, P-Com
SMJL-3P22W4P3 220V 22W 80CRI OTP, P-Com, Analog
Fan Light
SMJF-2D16W4P3 120V 16W 80CRI TRIAC(fan dimming)
SMJF-2D16W4P8 120V 16W 90CRI TRIAC(fan dimming)
SMJF-2D16W4PD 120V 16W 80CRI TRIAC(fan dimming)
SMJF-2D16W4PE 120V 16W 90CRI TRIAC(fan dimming)
Seoul Semiconductor strives to provide the most innovative and top quality products to our customers
and we thank you for your understanding and cooperation during this transition.  Please, contact your
Seoul Semiconductor representative or North America sales office for any questions or support
requirements.
CA office: 5856 Corporate Ave, Suite 240, Cypress, CA 90630 (714-995-7151)
GA office (NA HQ): 1895-G Beaver Ridge Cir, Norcross, GA 30071 (678-762-9610)